AGÊNCIA NACIONAL DE AVIAÇÃO CIVIL - BRASIL
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET Nº  EA-8813
Type Certificate Holder:
GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE LP (GALP)
C/o Israel Aircraft Industries, LTD., Department 4199
Ben Gurion International Airport - 70.100
ISRAEL
EA-8813-03

The GULFSTREAM G100 is only a name change from the former ASTRA SPX applicable to aircraft serial
number 137 and subsequent. Model GULFSTREAM G100 is identical to model ASTRA SPX except for the
model designation.
ENGINE Two Honeywell Engines (formerly AlliedSignal)  TFE 731-40R-200G
per ANAC Type Certificate Data Sheet EM-9609
FUEL Conforming to AlliedSignal Engines Specifications EMS 53111 (Jet A
type), EMS 53112 (Jet A-1 & JP-8 types), EMS 53116 (JP-5 type) and
EMS 53113 (Jet B & JP-4 types) as per Limitations Section of approved
AFM.
ENGINE LIMITS
Static thrust at sea level, Kg/lb
Maximum continuous    1 928/4 250
Take-off (5 minutes)    1 928/4 250
Maximum continuous permissible engine operating speeds for the engine
rotors, % RPM (RPM)
LOW Pressure Rotor (N1)   100.0 (21 000)
High Pressure Rotor (N2)   101.0 (31 485)
Maximum Interstase Turbine Temperature, (ITT) ºC:
- Maximum Continuous            991
- Take-off (5 minutes)            991
- Take-off (5 minutes) APR ON       1 013
- During Starting            991
Maximum Oil Inlet Temperature ºC         Up to 9 144m     Above 9 144m.
Fan Gearbox              127   140
Fan Gearbox Transient ( 2 minutes)          149   149
Maximum Oil Inlet Temperature ºC         Up to 9 144m     Above 9 144m.
Accessory Gearbox             149   157
Oil Pressure (PSIG)
Normal Operating          65 to 80
At Idle, Minimum              50
 Maximum            100
IAI June 2011 EA-8813-03 Sheet 4/17
ENGINE LIMITS
(Cont.)
Maximum bleed and power extraction:
See AlliedSignal Engine Company Installation Manual IM-8010.
OIL Conforming to AlliedSignal Engines Specification EMS 53110, Type II.
AIRSPEED LIMITS (CAS)
Maximum operating (Vmo): SL to 8 412.48 m 350 KCAS
Maximum operating (Mmo): above 8 412.48 m 0.87 M
Mmo with Autopilot disengaged above 7 3900 m 0.81 M
  -Va (Maneuvering)
      At  11181.05 Kg:
         SL to 3 048 m. 233 KCAS
         At 11 278 m 280 KCAS
         Va varies linearly from 233 KCAS at 3 048 m to
280 KCAS at 11 277.6 m
     At 164.66 Kg:
         SL to 6 096 m 204 KCAS
         At 12 496.8 m 250 KCAS
         Va varies linearly from 204 KCAS at 6 096m to
250 KCAS at 12 497 m
          Above 12 497 m 0.87 M
-Vfe (Flaps 12º and slats 25º) 250 KCAS
-Vfe (Flaps 20º and slats 25º) 225 KCAS
- Vfe (Flaps Landing 40º and slats 25º) 180 KCAS
- Vsb (Airbrakes Operation) No speed limitation
- Vle and Vlo (L/G Extension and Operating Speed) 180 KCAS
- Vmca (Flaps 12º and 20º) 100 KCAS
- Vmcg (Flaps 12º and 20º) 100 KCAS
- Tire Limit Ground Speed: KTS (MPH) 182 KTS (210)
CERTIFICATION BASIS
Based on CAAI Issue Paper G-1 dated 12 April 1995 (IAI Report
25W000/950561):
- RBHA/14 CFR Part 25, effective 01 February 1965, including
Amendments 25-1 Through 25-54, except for Subpart B, Flight Sections
25.21, thru 25.255 and Subpart E, Powerplant, Sections 25.901 through
25.945, and 25.1011 through 25.1207, where Amendments 25-1 thru 25-
80 have been applied. In addition, the following specific regulations
including Amendments 25-1 through 25-80 have been applied to the
changes or the areas affected by the change per the derivative aircraft